SPAW/SPW/SFCW
Heavy-Duty
Bearing Units
CAT. No. C-2600-V
2
Heavy loads and
contamination require
heavy duty protection.

5 7⁄16 SPAW2232-507N1 HA2332M1 SPAW2232-507N1
5 1⁄2 SPAW2232-508N1 HE2332M1 SPAW2232-508N1
How to Order
Example:	�When you order one SPAW2220-307N1, you will receive an
assembly consisting of one SPA220N1 Pillow Block Housing, one
MX-W22220EALLKW33C3 Bearing, and one HA2320M1 Adapter.
When C-SPAW2220N1 or CM-SPAW2220N1 are specified, external covers
will be supplied with the unit.
Example:	�“C” prefix – 2 open end covers
	 “CM” prefix – 1 open end cover, 1 closed end cover
Notes:	�– Open end cover service seals for which dimensions are shown are
standard.
For dimensions and availability of non-standard taconite service
seals, consult NTN Engineering.
	 – �All units are supplied in float arrangement and may be converted to
fixed by relocation of a snap ring.
	 – �All bearing inserts are supplied pre-lubricated with multi-purpose
industrial bearing grease.
Grease fittings are provided with all units.
An eye bolt is provided on housings SPA228N1 and SPA232N1.
8
C(M)-SPW22...SPW22... 2 Bolt Base Solid Base
Units Shaft Dia.
Metric 50 - 140 mm
Standard 115⁄16 - 51⁄2 in
SEALED SPHERICAL PILLOW BLOCKS – METRIC SERIES SEALED SPHERICAL PILLOW BLOCKS – METRIC SERIES (continued)
Shaft
Dia.
d
Part
Number
Nominal Dimensions Set Bolts Insert
Number
Basic Load Rating (lbs/N) Limiting Speed (rpm) Housing
Number Adapter Part
Numberh a b b1 c m m1 n w l l1 u v 2 req’d 4 req’d Dynamic C Static CO nmax
50 SPW2211N1
70 255 62 70 28 210 200 40 136 120 114 18 23 M16 M12 MX-W22211EALLKW33C3 34,850
155,000
33,270
148,000 2,700 SP211N1
H2311XM1 SPW2211N1
1 15⁄16 SPW2211-115N1 HA2311M1 SPW2211-115N1
2 SPW2211-200N1 HE2311XYM1 SPW2211-200N1
60 SPW2213N1
80 275 70 80 30 230 220 48 157 138 126 18 23 M16 M12 MX-W22213EALLKW33C3 50,800
226,000
50,350
224,000 2,300 SP213N1
H2313XM1 SPW2213N1
2 3⁄16 SPW2213-203N1 HA2313M1 SPW2213-203N1
2 1⁄4 SPW2213-204N1 HE2313XM1 SPW2213-204N1
2 3⁄8 SPW2213-206N1 HS2313XM1 SPW2213-206N1
65 SPW2215N1
80 280 72 80 30 230 220 48 163 132 123 18 23 M16 M12 MX-W22215EALLKW33C3 54,850
244,000
55,975
249,000 2,000 SP215N1
H2315XM1 SPW2215N1
2 7⁄16 SPW2215-207N1 HA2315M1 SPW2215-207N1
2 1⁄2 SPW2215-208N1 HE2315XM1 SPW2215-208N1
75 SPW2217N1
95 320 80 90 32 260 252 52 192 156 146 22 27 M20 M16 MX-W22217EALLKW33C3 72,825
324,000
74,200
330,000 1,800 SP217N1
H2317XM1 SPW2217N1
2 15⁄16 SPW2217-215N1 HA2317XM1 SPW2217-215N1
3 SPW2217-300N1 HE2317XM1 SPW2217-300N1
90 SPW2220N1
112 380 95 110 40 320 300 66 226 185 175 26 32 M24 M16 MX-W22220EALLKW33C3 106,100
472,000